

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.229 OF 2023  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.3212 OF 2023**

Naresh Shiram Chaudhari @ Dhobi and Ors. ... Appellants  
versus  
Designated Officer, Ward - T and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Shraddha Pawar i/by Mr. S.T.Bhosale, for Petitioner.  
Mrs. Smita Tondwalkar, for Respondents.

**CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 21 JUNE 2023**

**P.C.**

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. List on 12 July 2023.
3. Ad-interim order granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

**( N.J.JAMADAR, J. )**