

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.229 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3212 OF 2023**

Naresh Shriram Chaudhari @
Dhobi and Others ...Appellants
vs.
Designated Officer, Ward-T and Another ...Respondents

Mr. Sharad Bhosale, for the Appellants
Ms. Smita Tondwalkar, for respondent-MCGM.
Ms. Kiran Jadhav, J.E. (B & F) T ward present.

**CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : JULY 12, 2023**

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. The learned counsel for the Corporation submits that the affidavit in reply is ready and can be filed within a weeks time.
3. Let the affidavit in reply be filed within a weeks time and copy served on the appellants.
4. Rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.
5. Stand over to 9th August, 2023.
6. Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)