

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 229 OF 2023

Naresh Shriram Chaudhari @ Dhobi and Ors. .. Appellants
V/s.
Designated Officer, Ward-T and Anr. .. Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3212 OF 2023
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 229 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9521 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 229 OF 2023

Mr. Sharad T. Bhosale for Appellants.

Mr. Paras Jadhav h/f Mr. Neel G. Helekar for Intervener/Applicant in Interim application.

Ms. Neeta Jadhav i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent – BMC.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 4th MARCH 2026

P.C.:

1. Mr. Sharad T. Bhosale, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Appellants, states that he has already filed the written submissions in Court and that he will tender a copy thereof to the Respondent - Corporation by the end of the day.
2. The Respondent - Corporation shall thereafter file their written

submissions, on or before the next date.

3. Stand over to 18th March 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil